TP-LINK CORPORATION PTE.LTD.

7 Temasek Boulevard #29-03 Suntec Tower One, Singapore 038987

Statement for 47 CFR section 2.911(d)(5)(i)

<u>TP-LINK CORPORATION PTE.LTD.</u> certifies that as of the date of the application the equipment for which authorization is sought is not "covered" equipment¹ prohibited from receiving an equipment authorization pursuant to section 2.903 of the FCC rules.

If the equipment for which the applicant seeks authorization is produced by any of the entities identified on the current Covered List, including affiliates or subsidiaries of the named companies, the applicant must include an explanation on why the equipment is not "covered" equipment.

Additional Explanation: <N/A>

Statement for 47 CFR section 2.911(d)(5)(ii)

TP-LINK CORPORATION PTE.LTD. certifies that, as of the date of the filing of this application, the applicant □ - is / ☑ - is not identified on the Covered List as an entity producing "covered" equipment.

Thank you,

By: Sarah Wang
(Signature²) (Print name)

Title: Compliance manager

Company: TP-LINK CORPORATION PTE.LTD.

Telephone: +86 755 21534921

PTE.LTD.)

¹- The Commission's Covered List is published by the Public Safety and Homeland Security Bureau and posted on the Commission's website. This Covered List, which is periodically updated, identifies particular equipment, produced by particular entities, that constitutes "covered" equipment. https://www.fcc.gov/supplychain/coveredlist.

² - Letters should be placed on appropriate letterhead.